F03-16%11;08: 40AM;

2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832
PH: 304-763-4573
Fax: 304-763-4591
www.aspen-golf.com

To: Chuck Bowman

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15

; 304-763-4581

From: Linda C. Freeman

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Faxs  304-558-3870

Pages: Q 5

Phone: 304-558-2157

Date: 3-16-2011

Re: Berry Run Read Mine DRrainage CG: File

[J Urgent [l For Review

[ Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Pleaze ‘Rat:ycle

® Comments:

Buyer:

RFQ. NO.

Bid Opening Date:
Bid Opening Time:

CB-23
DEP15309
March 16, 2011
1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmlssien ls only for the use of the Individual or enlity named
above and may contain information thatis privileged, confidential or exempt or pretected from disclosure under applicabla law,
If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distripution or
copying of this communication Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

#

1/ 23



"03- 16*11 08:40AM; ,304 763 4591 # 2/ 23
: gtate of WGSthKgmllal d ngutestt_ tor | AP NUMBER: TLPRGE
epartment of Administration uotation

Purchazsing Divisien DEP15303 1
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 26305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558-2157

] %¥709052150 3064-763~6573
| ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
‘%1 DEPARTMENT OF
“{}| OFFICE OF AML&R
| 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-06499

DANIELS WV 25832

“DATE PRINTED: L TERMBIOR SALELL

02/28/2011 _
515 GPENING DATE: 05/1672011 — BID OPENING TIME _ 01:30PM

FREIGHTTERMS

o6 56 96 3696 6 96 96 26 X XXX XXX ADDENDUM NO . L 333 K6 5 96 3 58 3 96 98 96 D 6.2 36 36 36 3 3%

ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BERRY RUN ROAD| MINE DRAINAGE
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE [THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND
THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING
ON 02/16/201(1, AS| ATTACHED. °

BID DPENING DATE AND T|IIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS
03/16/72011 AT 1:3[0 PM.

KXRIHEXXXEXXXNPNXX%®%X NO OTHER CHANGES e3¢5 5 3% 9% 9% %6 %96 % % % %

nool JB 962~73
1
RECLAMATION: RESTORATIDON OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

o THIS IS THE ENL DF RFEQ DEP15309 xx%xxx TOTAL:

i BEE REVERSESIDEFORTEAMS: AND CONDITIONS. &, -7

SIGNATURE

) o, TR - N 3/» 4:/24:”
e o ™ SS-p2 17l -00 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

/ WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



"03-16411; 08!

40AM;
State of Wast Virginla

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

Request for

wn IR NLUIMBR H ot o

Quotation

DEP15309

®709052150
ASPEN CORPORATI
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

306-763-4573
oN

25832

CHUCK BOWMAN
Bl4-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

“f 601 B7TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SE

304-926~04699

TERNSOFSALE

8ID CPENING DATE:

01/30/2011

03/16/2011]

BID

OPENING TIME

01:30PM

0001

1
RECLAMATION:

THE WEST VIR
WEST VIRGINI
IS SOLICITIN
CONTRACT TO

RECLAMATICN

THE "BERRY R
GRAFTON, WES

A MANDATORY
02716711 @ 1
REQUIRED TO
MANDATORY PR
THE BID. NO
BIDDER. ALS
TRAVEL OVER
WEATHER.

AN ATTENDANC
JPOTENTTIAL BI
DFFICIAL DOC
PRE-BID. FA
REPRESENTATI
IN DISQUALIF
ACCEPT ANY O
THE BIDDER I
COMPLETED TH
SHEET. THE

WILL NOT ASS
FAILURE TD C

JB

RESTIORATI

GINIA| PURC
A DEPARTME
G BIDS FRO
PROVIDE AL
DF .5~ACRE

T VIRGINIA

ON SITE PR
0:00 |AM.

ATTEND THI
E-BID SHAL

0,

DDERS
UMENT
ILURE

ICATI[ON OF

962~73

ON OF LAND & OTH

HASING DIVISION,

NT OF ENVIRONMEN
M QUALIFIED CONT
L LABOR AND MATE
ABANDONED MINE

UN ROAD DRAINAGE™ PROJECT

» (TAYLOR C0.).

EBID CONFERENCE

ALL INTERESTED P

S MEETING. FAIL

L RESULT IN DISQ

THIS W

THE BID. THE 8§

ER PROPERTIES

FOR THE

TAL PROTECTION,
RACTORS FOR A
RIALS FOR THE
PROJECT KNOWN AS
LOCATED NEAR

SHALL BE HELD ON
ARTIES ARE

URE TO ATTEND TH
UALIFICATION OF

ONE IPERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE
PREBIDS| WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT
DIFFICULT [TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT

E SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL
TO COMPLETE.
VERIFYING ATTENDANCE| AT THE MANDATORY
TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND

VE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE [SHEET WILL RESULT

ILL SERVE AS THE

TATE WILL NOT

THER [DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE.
S RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING| THEY HAVE

E INFIORMATIION REQUIRED ON [THE ATTENDANCE
PURCHASING| DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY
UME ANY RE|SPONSIBILITY FOR{ A BIDDER'S
OMPLE[ITE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET.

IN

TITLE

B EEREVERGESIDELOR TERMS:AND CONDITIONS "

‘ I/lnfff

4/@
N S 042 T bl -0

TELEPHONE 3

oy- 763 - Y573

DATE 3//@/920” '

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



03 16411, 08: 40AM;

*709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

TIae or west virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Strast East
Post Offlce Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3069-763-4573

,304 763 4591

R NUIME E F e s

_# 4/ 13

MeYUToL 1ul

Quotation

DEP15309 . 2

CHUCK BOWMAN

BN6-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON," WV
25306

304-926-04599

BID OPEN

i)30/201

ADDITION,

THE STARTING| TIME
LATE,

ATTENDANCE SHEET,

AlLL POTENTIAL BIDDERS

BUT PRIIOR T|0 THE
"PORTION OF THE PRE-BIDj,
BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID|,
OF THE PRE-~B{ID, WILL NQT BE PERMITTED

ARE REQUESTED TO
THE PRE-BID. BIX
DISMISSAL OF TH

BUT DURING ANY,|

WE| REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE
THEIR EMAIL |[ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.

ARRIVE PRIOR TO
DDERS WHO ARRIVE
£ TECHNICAL

WILL BE PERMITITED TO SIGN IN.

THE TECHNICAL
SUBSEQUENT PART
TO SIGN THE

FROM CLARKSBUR
DOVE DRIVE).

ONTO ST. RT.| 2
ITH US RT.
G0 3.3 MILES T

GRAVEL DRIVEWA

PLLANS AND SPEC
OFFICE AMLE&R|,
PH. 304-926-04
FEE.
NO CASH WILL

EXHIBIT b

TATION FQR Al P

TO SUBMIT AT T

DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:

G,
AT
79,

50,
0 BERRY
BERRY RUN ROAD AND GO

Y.

HILL AND BEAR RIGHT AT
THE BRICK HOUSE AT THE

IFI
601
85

PAYMENT MUS[T BE
BE ACCEPTED.

WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-[1D-5 PROVIDES THAT:
UBLIIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK

HE

TAKE [I~79 NORTH TO EXIT 124 (JERRY

THE END OF THE OFF RAMP, TURN RIGHT
FOLILOW 279 EAST TO {THE INTERSECTION
TURN [LEFT (EAST) ONTO} US RT. 50 AND
RUN ROAD CR 3. |{[TURN RIGHT ONTO
4 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTD A
FOLLIOW THE. DRIVEWAY [TO THE TOP OF THE
THE FORK IN THE| ROAD. GO TO

END OF THE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY.

CATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,
"B7TH, ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304,
UPON |PAYMENT OF $10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE
MADE BY CHECK OR| MONEY ORDER.

ANY SOLICI-

SAME [TIME AN AFFIDAVI[T OF COMPLAINCE

B RCVERSE SIDEFORTEHMS:AND:CONDITION

SIONATURE

TELEFHONE DATE

TITLE

FEMN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED.'VENDOR'



03 16~11;08: 40AM,

rFurenasing LIvIsion
\m’m j 2019 Washington Street East
s Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130_
%709052150 . B304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

# 5/ 23
I~ I

; 304-763-4591

1 HI-I'.LDDD:' 3
i

CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558-21877

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

306~926-0499

01/30/2011

EIGHTTERMS:

BID OPENING DATE:

AS EVIDENCE {OF
PROVISIONS OF ART[ICLE
VIRGINIA CODE.

1D,

IN DISQUALIF[ICATION OF

Is RECEIVED.

PROCEED.

WITH THE BIDl. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE
AFFIDAVIT MUST BE] SIGNED AND SUBMITTED
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE
CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST
FIWILURE TO SUBMIT THE [SIGNED DRUG-
FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIIT WITH THE BID |[SHALL RESULT
SUCH BID. '

NOTICE TO PROCEED;: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAlYS AFTER THE NOT|ICE TO PROCEED
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
EXECUTED PUR[CHASE| ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO

WORKPLACE
WITH THE BID
WITH THE

THE FULLY

CANCELLATION|:

RIGHT TO CAN
NOTICE TO TH
SUPPLIED ARE
WITH THE SPE
HEREIN.

WAGE RATES:

THE HIGHER O
RATES AS EST
TO WEST VIRG
(PREVAILING

ARBITRATION:
INTEREST FOR
REQUIRED BY
DR IN ANY AM
PERTAINING T

WORKERS' COM
A CERTIFICAT

THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHAS
CEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT
E VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS
OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR
CIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND

THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTR
F THE| U.8.| DEPARTMENT OF L
ABLISHED FOR TAYLDR COUNTY
INIA |CODE [21-5A, ET,;SEQ.

WAGE RATES! APPLY TO THIS P

ANY| REFERENCES MADE TO A
PAYMENTS [DUE (EXCEPT FOR
STATE| LAW)Y| CONTAINED IN TH
ERICAN-INSITITUTE OF ARCHIT

PENSATION: VENDOR IS REQU
E FROM WORKERSY COMPENSATI

0 THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY

ING RESERVES THE
ELY UPON WRITTEN
DR WORKMANSHIP
DO NOT CONFORM
CONTRACT

ACTOR SHALL PAY
ABOR MINIMUM WAGE
+ PURSUANT

ROJECT.)

RBITRATION OR
ANY INTEREST
IS CONTRACT
ECTS DOCUMENTS
DELETED.

IRED TO PROVIDE
ON IF SUCCESSFUL.

TELEFHONE

DATE

SIGNATURE
%ne

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABQVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



03 16-11;08: 40AM;

‘o DANIELS WV

Purchasing Divisten

%709052150 306-
ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

25832

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

neq u es l I Or PR =

304 763 4591

R4

Quotation

DEP15309

CHU

G

# 6/ 23

P AR B

CK BOWMAN
~BE8~21587

763-6573

DEP
OFF
601
CHA

2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ARTMENT OF
ICE OF AML&R
57TH STREET SE
RLESTON, Wv
5304

304-926-0499

01/30/2011
HID OPENING DATE:

ALL OF THE ITTEMS
OF THIS CONTRACT:

(XX) INSURANCE: £
DF COMMERCIAL GEN
ISSUANCE OF |CONTR
THE BID DOCUMENTS
COVERAGE REQUIRED

¢ > BUILDERS RIS
FURNISH PROOF OF
AN AMOUNT EQUAL T

{(XX> BONDS: | FIVE
THE BID PAYABLE T
SUBMITTED WIITH EA
BIDDER SHALL| ALSD
MATERIAL BOND FOR
BONDS MAY BE| PROV
IRREVOCABLE [LETTE
SOLVENT SURE[TY CO
STATE OF WEST VIR
IN LIEU OF Al BOND
UNDER $100,000.

ACCEPTABLE IIN LIE
BOND, OR LABOR AN

( > MAINTENANCE
BOND COVERING THE
OF THE SUCCESSFUL

REV. 11/00
D6 3 26 96 3€ 36 I I 3 2 3 I8 6 6 3696 %

AML CONTRACTOR IN
(EXPIRATION DATE:

CHECKED BELOW WILL BE

UCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL
ERAL LIABILITY INSURA
ACT. | UNLESS OTHERWIS
» THE} MINIMUM AMOUNT
IS $258¢,000.

K INSURANCE: SUCCESS
BUILDERS RISK - ALL R
0 100p¢ OF THE AMOUNT

PERCENT (5X) OF THE
0 THE| STATE OF WEST V
CH BIP AS A BID BOND.
FURNXSH A PERFORMANC
100% OF THE AMOUNT 0
IDED |IN THE FORM OF A
R OF ICREDIT, OR BOND
MPANY| AUTHORIZED TO D
GINIAL. A LETTER OF C
WILL| ONLY BE ALLOWED
FERSONAL OR BUSINESS
U OF ITHE 5% BID BOND,
D MATIERIAL BOND.

BOND:| A TWO (2) YEAR
ROOFING SYSTEM WILL
VEND[OR,

36 36 30 96 )26 3 I I 6 I I N W 3636 3K KKK

FORMATION FORM OMB #1
01/31/72013) IS ATTAC

A REQUIREMENT

L. FURNISH PROOF
NCE PRIOR TO
E SPECIFIED IN
DF INSURANCE

FUL VENDOR SHALL
ISK INSURANCE IN
OF THE CONTRACT.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF
IRGINIA,SHALL BE
THE SUCCESSFUL
E BOND AND LABOR/
F THE CONTRACT.
CERTIFIED CHECK,
FURNISHED BY A
D BUSINESS IN THE
REDIT SUBMITTED
FOR PROJECTS
CHECKS ARE NOT
PERFORMANCE

MAINTENANCE
BE A REQUIREMENT

B 96 96 9 96 3 36 36 36 2 26 96 K 3 %6 % X

029-0119
HED. YOU MUST

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABGVE LABELED 'VENDOR



03 36 11 1081 40AM; 1 304-763-4591 # 7/ 23

e ZNAUU LUV
Purchasing Division ' e | DEPL5309 | [“5_1
2018 Washington Street East ' ; —
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
3N4-GKEBER=-21K7
709052150 304~-763-46573

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
60) 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ASPEN CORPORATION
| 2400 RITTER DR e

| DANIELS WV 25832

01/36/2011
B5ID OFENING DATE! 03/16/20LL- BID

e

21,

COMPLETE THI|S QGRIGINAL| FORM TO OBTAIN JAN AVS DATA
EVALUATION T0 DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILINY AS AN AML
CONTRACTOR. | THIS| IS Al REQUIREMENT UNDER 30. CFR 8764.16.
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1/029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TG THE
IBIDDING DOCUMENTS| YOU [CAN CONTACT THE |AvS OFFICE AT
800~643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE, GOV .
NW******v)@****9@********BE'X'**************************9@****

CONTRAC|TORS LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL
PERSONS DESIRING [TO PERFORM CONTRACTINEG WORK IN THIS
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE [THE CONTRACTORS
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS| FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE
MADE BY CONTIACTING THE| WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABQR,

CAPITOL COMPLEX, [BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, ‘
WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. ' ) '

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21~11=11 REQUIIRES ANY _
PROSPECTIVE [BIDDER TO [INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE
NUMBER ON THEIR B[ID. '

BIDDER TO COMPLETE: '
CONTRACTORS NAME:.......fﬁ..h.fyj C:ﬂ GK%Q/??7§47f

LI LI I I N

CONTRACTORS |LICENSE #-....ﬁk/ﬁ/ Qo453

L I R ) L L e T A

n . THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED| TO FURNISH A
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR T0O ISSUANCE OF
A PURCHASE ORDER/[CONTRIACT.

APPILICABLE LAW

THE WEST VIRGINIA| STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES
& REGULATIONS, AND THE| INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE

TELEPHDNE DATE

TR FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




03 16 11,08 40AM; 304 7‘63 4591 # 8/ 23
State ofWestigmla neguest 106 [=nAre T
Department of Administration  Quotation
Purchasing Divislen

2019 Washlngton Street East -
Post Office Box 50130 .

Charlestor, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
3065582157

DEP35309 6

%709052150 506-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PRUTECTION
DEPARTMENT 0QF
OFFICE OF AMLE&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0499

DANIELS WV 25832

01/30/2011

"REQUEST FOR| QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE [PURCHASING
DIVISION IS [THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS
PROCUREMENT. .

ANY INFORMAT|ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATIION MANUALS, OR
ANY OTHER SOURCE,| VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS
DESCRIBED IN THE |ABOVE| PARAGRAPH IS VO[ID AND OF NG
EFFECT. :

(1) NOTICE T|D PROCEED:
THE CIONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED) HEREIM IS TO BE
COMPLETED WIITHIN [365 CIALENDRAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL
NOTICE TO PROCEED] IS RECEIVED. 1IN THE| EVENT THAT A
PRE-CONSTRUCITION [CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED SHALL BE |THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE
PRE-CONSTRUCTION [CONFERENCE . .

(2) GUARANTEE AND| MAINTENANCE:
» (AY THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSH|IP AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACT[OR ARE SUBNJECT TD THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF| THE RESPE[CTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF
A TRADE GUARANTEE| CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL [GUARANTEE
PROVISION, THE WORK, BIOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP, SHAL|LL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF [FINAL PAYMENT BY
THE CONTRACT|OR BE; CONSIIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FDR ONE.. YEAR FROM THE DATE [OF THE ACCEPTANCE
DF THE WORK.| NEYTHER [THE FINAL ACCEPTIANCE NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALLL RELLIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
RESPONSIBILIITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT)Y MATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.
(B) | DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TI0 THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT |[THE DFTE OF THE ACCEPTANCE| OF THE WORK.

SIGNATURE ITELEPHDNE DATE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




11,08:

: '?

%709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

BOAMY o s
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANIELS WV 25832

(LT T Y

W WAL D L

306~763-4573

; 304-763-45081

DEP15309

| 7 1

CHUCK BOWMAN
N&a-558=-2157

DEPARTMENT QF

CHARLESTON, Wv
253049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

—ta i

OFFICE OF AMLER
601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499

OATARAINTES

_01/30/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

03/16/2011

(3

THAN

104D

(5)

MADE

VENDOR TO:

ANY FAILURES| DUE [TO TH
CONTRACTOR IN ANY| OF T
GUARANTEE PERIOD [SHALL
AT ITS EXPENSE.

(C) | THE |[ONE-Y

CONSTRUED AS| BEING AN
ALLOTTED FOR} WORK; UNDE

(D) | GUARANTEE

FURTHER DEFINED IN THE
CONTAINED HEREIN.

TERMINATION:
(1) THIS [CONTR

IN PART IN WRITING BY
WITHOUT PREJUDICEl TO A
HAVE,

PROVIDED THAT TH
THIRTY [CALENDAR D

CERTIFIED MAIIL, RETURN
TO TERMINATE]

IT SHALL BE.|THE R

(A) | OBTAIIN AL

PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSP
MATERIALS TO| AND [FROM’

(B) | OBTA[IN AN

PERMITS OR RELATE[D JOB

TECHNICAL SPECIFI
ALL MORK [UNDER

ACCORDANCE WITH THE SP
RECLAMATION [OF THE "“BE
PROJECT.
PLANS & SPEC|S ARE| INCO
AND ALL PROV|IISION]S, CL

PROPERL)Y A PART O

EAR GUARANTEE PE
EXTENSION OF THE
R THE CONTRACT.

S CONCERNING REV
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

ACT MAY BE CANCE
THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,
NY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT
E CONTRACTOR IS8
AYS WRITTEN NOTICE,
RECEIPT REQUEST

ESPONSIBILITY OF

L NECESSARY DIVI
ORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND
THE JOB SITE.

¥ AND ALL REQUIR
PERMITS.

CATIONS:
THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN
ECIFICATIONS PRE
RRY RUN ROAD DRA|INAGE"

RPORATED HERE IN
USES AND CONDIT

E NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP
HE WORK THAT DEV
BE CORRECTED BY)|

ELOPS DURING THE
THE CONTRACTOR

RIOD SHALL NOT BE
PERFORMANCE TIM

ECGETATION MAY BE

LLED IN WHQLE OR

GIVEN NOT LESS
(DELIVERED BY
ED) OF INTENT

THE SUCCESSFUL

SION OF HIGHWAYS

ED CONSTRUCTION

PARED FOR THE

BY REFERENCE
I0NS THEREIN ARE
THIS CONTRACT,| AND CONSISTS OF

oF

MAY

TELEPHONE

lT:A'rE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



03 16 11;08:40AM;

%¥709052150
ASPEN CORPODRATION
2600 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

State of Wast Virginia
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

25832

Department of Administration

2019 Waghington Strast East

304~763-6573

—-

Hequest 'ror T i o AP

304 763 -4591

Quotation

Charleston, WV 25306-0130 ~[CH

# 10/ 23

BOWMAN

uckK
EMEB-Q].E?

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 B7TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, '
25304

Wv

30=-926-0499

01/30/2011

BIE

NING DATE:

0571672011

B1D

PERCENT COMPLETED

OF
(6)

ENVIRONMENTAL
PAYMENT|S AND

APPLICATION
VALUES AS HEREIN

OF PAYMENT.
THE CONTRACTOR BE

FOR PARTIAL

COMPLETED AT
PAYMENT WILL|
WORK COMPLETED IF

THE

BANKRUPTCY :

CONTRACT NULLL AND,

REV. 1/2005

PREFERENCE F[OR USE

NO CONTRACTOR

PRODUCTS| MADE
THIS CONTRACTI,

5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED

THE [CONTRACTOR
FOR PAYMEN .
BEFORE REQUESTED.
IN THE SPECIFICATXONS
IT IS THE
MADE

PAYMENT BA
TIME

BE DETERM
BASE

IN THE EV,
FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECT|ION,
vDiDn|,
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHOR

PURCHASING DIVISIO
MAY
A STATE [CONTRACT P

A. "YSTATE CONTRACT PROJECT"

APPLICATION [FOR PAYMENT.
(7> APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:
THE [CONTRACTOR| MAY,

aF

IN-HOUSE BY THE
PROTECTION.
COMPILETION:z
SHALL FURNISH TO0 DEP AN

T WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF
THE FORM INCLUDED
SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS
DEP®'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO
WITHIN 60 DAYS

ON A PERIODIC BASIS,
SED ON' THE AMOUNT OF WORK
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DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304~926-0499

TR DL AL

FREIGHTIEn)

01/30/2011

BID OPENING DATE,:

03/16/2011

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

1F,

(1

(2>

LABDR SURPLUS AREA™, A
DEPARTMENT OF LABQR, F
ONLY IF DOME[STIC |[PRODU
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN

PRIOR TO| THE |AWARD
PROVISIONS, [THE SPENDI
DETERMINES THAT THERE

ALUMINUM, GLASS QR STE
THAN THE LOWEST B|ID FO
OFFICE MAY REQUESIT, IN
REDUCTION IN] THE [LOWES
ALL VENDORS MUST [INDIC
SUPPLYING FOREIGN| ALUM

REV.

EXHIBIT 9 "

NOTICE FOR ZIISSUANCE &
PROJECT ADDENDA. | -

THE ARCRITEC|T/ENGINEER
TO ABIDE BY [THE FOLLOW
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT A

3/88

R DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING

ATE IN THEIR BID] IF THEY ARE

S DEFINED BY THE| UNITED STATES
OREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED
CTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
MADE PRODUCTS.

OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
NG OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT
EXISTS A BID FOR| LIKE FQREIGN
EL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER

WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
T BID FOR SUCH DIOMESTIC PRODUCTS

INUM, GLASS OR STEEL.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT [0F CONSTRUCTION

THE ARCHITECT/ENG

AND A LIST OF ALL| PART|
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LIST SHALL BfE FORWARDE
PURCHASING DIVISION.
SEND A COPY [OF THE ADD
HICH THE CONTRACT IS

THE BUYER SHALL 8

AND/OR AGENCY SHMALL BE REQUIRED
ING SCHEDULE IN [ISSUING
DDENDA FOR STATE] AGENCIES:

INEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM
IES THAT WAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS
THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND
D TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE :
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO

ENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR
[SSUED.

END THE ADDENDUM TO ALL

BIGNATURE

% BEE RENERRERIDEFORTERMSAND CONDITIONS:

sl ;:-,.;;;
TELEFHONE DATE

TIThE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESE IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR'



03-16-11;08: 40AM;
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1 304-763-4591 # 17/ 23
BERRY RUN ROAD DRAINAGE 15
DEP15309
Contractor's Bid Sheet
Company Name: ASPEN CORPORATION
Address: 2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832
The DEP roscrves the right to request additional information and
supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price
appears to be unreasonable,
ITEM
NO. Qty {Unit DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1.0 1 $ B,100.00
2.0 1} L3 Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) L3 $ 4,000.00
3.0 1| LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) LS & 2,500.00
4.0 i[ LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) L8 $ 8,400.00
4.1 300§ LF Temporary Fencing 3 3.00|% 2,400.00
4.2 1| EA 16' Farm Cate $ 800.00 | § 800.00
4.3 40| TN Gravel Road Rehabilitation 8 3450 8 1,380.00
8.0 4201 LF Silt Fence Sadiment Control 3 5258 2,205.00
8.1 110| LF Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control $ 42514 467,50
5.2 1| EA Stone Construction Entrance $ 2,325.00(|3 2,325.00
6.0 1} LS Revegetation $ 2,600.00|8 2,600.00
7.0 3| EA Type "A” Manhole $ 1,865.00|8 5,595.00
7.1 1| EA Splash Pad 3 400,00 | & 400.00
11.1 270| LE 4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35) $ 120,00 | B 32,400.00
11.2 B0| LF 4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35) 8 63.00 | 8 3,150.00
11.3 260 LF Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35} $ 16,00 | & 4,160,00
11,4 10| BAG| Soda Ash Briquettes (50 Ib bag) 8 45.00 | $ 450.00
12.0 3| CY Concrete Driveway Repair & 1,100.00|% 3,300.00
; e . T . R
TR CER R e R
: R e TOTAL ey e e e
$ 84,632.50
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1] 15

OMB #1025-0119
Expirntion Dater 1/31/13

AMYL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM.

You must complete this form for your AML coniracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the
Office of Surface Mining to deteymine if you ars eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement
. appHes to contractors and thelr sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR §74.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: &QE nJ Cd'?ﬁ Doratzad Tax Payer ID No.: 56.00ATT6LH-00

Address: =2¥QQ Ritve Drive
City: Oeenie\s State: () Zip Code: ASF3). Phone: S0Y.: 73~ 4573
Fax No.: 30476324 89U B-mail address: _ gafisins & g'@dpﬁp/f, CON

Part B: Legal Structure

(VY Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( LLC
( ) Other (please specify) .

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

L EO\'\( 12 pccj ki{AS , have the express authority to certify that:

(print namc)

1. l/ Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from. AVSis

acourate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do pot complete Part D.

2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and must be updated, If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and date below and complete Part D.

3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

3o fron Kgmqw/_ﬂém Ao rrchar

Date Signature Title :

IMPORTANT! In ofder to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in
AVS, you must obtain 2 copy of your business’ Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 300-643-9748 or from the AVS website at
hittps://avss.osmre.gov.
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MO
(\f"'_"= f%ﬁ AVS OFT Report -~ 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM
E‘r":-;"-'f AN OFT's where the sclected entity Is listed as an entlty or related entity
w Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parcut Entlty Description Related Entlty % Qwnership  Begin Date  End Date
{248571) Aspen Corporntion Sharcholder (248574) Donnle L Adidne 50% /111982

(248573) Agpens Corporation Tresldont (241574) Donnie L Adkin /171982

(248573) Axpra Cotporavion Shoreholder (248575) Ronnie L Adking 0% 11111982

(248873) Aspen Corporntion Vies Presidem {243573) Rounle L Adkina 11/1982

(24B5TY) Aspen Corporatlon Secrolary (246575) Ronnip L Adkins 17171982

{248573) Axpen Corperation Tyensirer (248575) Ronnis L Adkina 17111982

1ofl
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Agency DEP# 15309
REQ.P.O%

X

oo

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _ASpen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Danlels, WV 258332 , s Principal, and_Cincinnati Insurance

ot 6200 8 Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, O ;comoration organized and exlatihg under the lawa of the State of __
. 23 Surely, are hald and firmly bound unio the Stale

“Ohio with its principal offica In the City of £ airfield
S —— of bid 6_5% of bld ,iorme payment of which,

of West Virginia, as Obiigee, In the penat sum of __5%
well and Yuly to ba made, we joinlly and sevarally bind ourselvak, our helrs, administrators, execulors, suceessors and essigns,

Tho Condition of tha above obligation Is such thal whereas tha Principal haa submitied to the Purchasing Section of the

Departmant of Adminlstration a eettaln bld or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter Into a contract In wiiting for
located near Crafton, WV.— Taylor County) |

Bexry Run Road Drainagg DEP 15309 (

.

NOW THEREFORE,
(a) !fenld bid ehall ba rojected, or
(b;' If sald bid shall ba accepled and the Princlpal shall enter nto a contract In accordance with the bid or proposal attachatt
and shat fumish any other bonds 2nd Insuranca requlred by the bld or proposa), end shall in all other respects perform the
greemant created by the acosptanca of sald bid, then this obllgation shall ba null and veld, otherwlsa this obligation shall remaln In full
force and effect. it Is expressly underslood and agroed that the llablity of the Surely for any and all clalme hereunder shall, In no evant,

axceed tho penal amount of thiz obligation as hereln statad,

for the valua rocolved, heraby aﬂputélea and agraes Urat tho ohligations of arld Surely and itz bond shall be In no
y ahy extension of the tine within which tha Obligee may stcep! such bld, and sald Surety doex hereby

hereto

Tho Surafy,
way impalred or afiecled b
waiva rotice of any such extension,

L IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal end Surety have heretnfo set thelr handa and seals, and such of them as ars corporatinns
hava caused thelr corporala seals o be alfized heretnto and these presents to be siomed by thelr proper officers, this

_1_5_tr1_‘_1;day o{ '__Mich L2011,
' Aspen Corporé{tion

|
Principsl Corporale Saal el
&\ (Nemtﬂ:‘rlnclp )
‘ By. —_—\ g

N (Mustbe President or
Vica Pregldent) :

\
| | \Vice. Pezsidest
(Tite)
Cincinnati Insurance Company:
{Name of Surely) .

Surely Corporate Seal

Aftomney-In-GoEY '

IMPDRTANT- Surely executing bonds must ba lleensed In West Virginia to fransact surety Insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be sffixad, 8 powst of atterney must be ntiached. ;
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703-16-11; 08 40AM;

THE CINCINNATT INSURANCE COMPANY
Fairfield, Chio

POWER OF ATTORNEY
Y, a corporation organized under the laws of

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPAN
the Srate of Ohio, and having fts prineipal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohlo, does hereby canstitute and appoint

Jim Songar, IL; William Steven Cochran and/or Branda Snuffer
of Beckley, West Virginia its true and Jawful Atiorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, executs, saal
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and a3 its act and deed, any aod ol bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instrumants, as follows:
Any such obligatilons in the United States, up to
Five Milllon and No/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00).
This eppointment is made under and by authority,of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of suid Company
at & meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and veting, on:the 6" day of December, 1958, which

resolution i3 still in offect:
"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President bo hereby authorized, and empowared to appoint Attorneys-in-

Fact of the Compray to execute eny and all bonds, policies, undertaldngs, or other like instruments on behalf of the
Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corpornte seal; and may with or
without cause modify or revolee any such appointment or authority, Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-
Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly exccuted and acknowledged by the regularly elected

officcrs of the Company,"
This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the suthority of the following Resolution ndopted by the

Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7" day of December, 1973,
al of the Compuany may be nffixed by

“RESQLVED, that the signaturz of the President or a Vice President and the sc

facsimile on any powar of aitomey granted, and the signature of the Seerstary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the
Company may b affixed by ficsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of oertifigate: bearing
such facsimile signature and seal shall be vaild and binding on the Compnny. Any such power so executed and sealed
and certified by certifionte 50 executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undartaking to which it is attnched,

continue to be valid and binding on the Company."”
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has eaused these presents to be sealed with its coTporato
seal, duly attested by its Vice President thia 10™ day of Octobar, 2008,
s THE ?@uév INSURANCE COMPANY
Ll WMy
L ]

Vice President //

pEH
COUNTY OF BUTLER ) _
On this 10™ day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATL INSURANCE

COMPANY, to mo personally laowal 10 be the offiecr described herein, and aclurowledged that the scal affixed to the preceding instrument is
the corporato seal of snid Compnny and the corporats sea] end the siguatire of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

by the authority and direction of said corporation.

\!\“‘“;""""‘b '
e DYt JHAM

//MARI’( o, HHLLEH. Atlorney at Lew
NOTARY PUBLIC - 5TATE OF OHID

My commisalon hes no ekplration

date. Seclion 147.03 O.R.C,

& of
I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above
Is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of

Attornay iy still in full force and effect,

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.
this . 1.6th deyof March, 2071 .
g 4 it

‘)‘r nilntey, )
o arronatc\§ — 7 Raoratarv
L L R I | A ‘ '

torigy
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state of West Virginia
PRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVET
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF ]/U 34 \/f rgﬁ'n e

COUNTY OF R a\e: 8\"’ , TO-WIT:

1, \2 PN P‘c}x\ﬂ\(\‘;\' , after bé[ng first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows: '

1. I am an employee of ptS‘DPn CD\’ Dnm;\‘fon) : and,
\ (Company Nare)

2. 1 do hereby attest that pcs- .0 C o oraﬁh"z‘\w\(
N (Company Name)

—_—— - — ———m— o — ot m
-k e e A b mmCE et

maintains a valid written drug free workplace pol‘icy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.

The above statements are sworn (o under the penalty of perjury.

H/_S e C-Omnru)ﬁbhx

I (Company Name)

By: /@7)’%‘:3-2_ /%k%

Tltie: PA tosdent
Date: 3-’/@(;!.0”
Taken, subseribed and sworn to before me this lfgh’"day of mddgé lOH.
: g Aleg Jelis
CIALSEAL™
RY PUBLIC '}
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORALION

.

b e

ﬁi’x, “ ?/i@m..,,.

(Notary Public)

: DANIELS, WV 26802
My commission axplrea August 14, 2016

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WiTH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AEFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009
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RFQ No. DEP /SBDC“

'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
pyrchasing Division

-~ PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Cede §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state of any of its
political subdivisions {o any vendor of prospeciive vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the
vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount graater than one thousand dollars in the
aggregate.

DEFINITIONS!

vDebt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other smount of money owed 1o the slate or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation
premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinguent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its
politcal subdlvisions, including any interast or additional penalfies accrued thereon. .

“Meblor’ maans any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Wimited liability company of any other form or
_business association owing a debt to the slate or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision” means any county
commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instramentality established by a county or municipality; any
separate_'corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any
public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one
or more counties of municipalities. “Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership,
.agsociation, limited lia bility company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any
vendor by blood, marriage. ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest
with the vendor so that the party will actually of by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other

consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or excesd five percent
of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this 'section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax agministered pursuant
to chapter eleven of this code, workers' gcompensation premiurm, permit fee or environmental fee or agsessment and the

matler has not become final or where the vendor has entered into @ payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in
default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

Under penalty of law for false swearing {(West Virginia Code §61-5-3), It is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated, :

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: QS’MK') Cdf;ﬂd‘/l_ﬁiéiﬂ‘a!

Authorized Signature: ﬁMﬂ/}M Date: __? G 2,
‘State of ___ /(f}/

County of zdj é.é {/L—a , to-wit:

Teken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _/_é_ day of /%A’A e & 204/

My Commission expires s “ 20 _L..ﬁr

' NOTARY PUBLIC %‘&L— (’ %‘/ypmﬁ

AFFIX SEAL HERE

- OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUSLIC
STATE OF WEBT VIHGINIA

DA C. FREEMAR
JPEN CORPORATICN

PO BOXLEe
IELS, WA 26037

" L .
Ty pornmission explias Augus.‘-:d,g\-'iq

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/1 5/09)



